

Supplementary Agreement From Pat - 16.107. below

MMGSY

This agreement, may be a Day of Month 20.20. Between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Rajauli on Behalf of BRRDA, Bihar, Patna[name and address of Employer] (hereinafter called" the Employer") of the one part, and Sri Rahul Singh, At-Barauli, Po/Ps-Narhat, Dist-Nawada, (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part.) Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Road & CD Works from Gulab Bigha To Road in Narhat Block Under MMGSY (SC).

The Employed has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees.

5.59.566 - Rupers Five Caccessy of the Assert Live Inches Sixty Sixty Six Cody

Only.

Rahul singh

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.

OW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- 2. In Consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract and undertaking routine maintenance for five years.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and remedying the defects wherein and undertaking routine maintenance for five years, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance;
 - (ii) Notice to proceed with the works;
 - (iii) Contractor's Bid;
 - (iv) Contract Data;
 - (v) Special Conditions of Contract;
 - (vi) General Conditions of Contract;
 - (vii) Specifications;
 - (viii) Drawings;
 - (ix) Bill of Quantities; and
 - (x) Any other documents listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signature of the Contractor Address:	Factorie Engineer RAMP Words Ston Rajauli On Behalf of BRRDA, Bihar, Patna
Witness:	
1	2





9621

Goot. of Bing

R.W.D. WORKS CIRCLE, GAYA

Detailed Revised

Estimate for Construction

of Road from Gulabbigha

To Road.

Under- M.M.G.S.Y.

Block - Narhat

District - Nawada

Length of Road- 0.69 KM.

Estimated Cost - Rs. 46,50,600/-

Prepared By:Executive Engineer
R, W.D. Works Division,
RAJAULI

Rahil Singh

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.
Rejauff

112/1/25

प्रतिवेदन

कार्य का नाम :- मुख्य मंत्री ग्राम सर्म्यक योजना के अनर्तगत Gulabbigha To Road का निर्माण कार्य।

प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि :- 46,98,000 / -रूपये तकनीकि स्वीकृति की राशि :- 49,14,000 / -रूपये पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलित राशि :- 46,50,600 / -रूपये पथ की लम्बाई :- 200 कि गी॰

प्रधान मंत्री ग्राम सड़क योजना के अनर्तगत Gulabbigha To Road के निर्माण हेतु प्रस्तुत पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, रजौली के निदेशानुसार कार्य हित में कार्य स्थल की आवश्यकता के अनुसार पुनरीक्षित प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति हेतु तैयार किया गया है।

इस पथ कुल लम्बाई 0.69 कि॰मी॰ है जिसके पथाश Ch. 0-650 मीटर में एक नहर है जिस पर पूर्व के प्राक्कलन में 4 Vent का 600 एम॰एम॰ ब्यास का पुलिया बनाने का प्रावधान था। वर्त्तमान् में नहर की उड़ाही की गयी है जिससे प्रावधानित पुलिया स्थलानुसार उचित प्रतित नहीं होने एवं उसके स्थान पर 1000 ब्यास का 4 Vent के कॉउजवे का प्रावधान किए जाने की आवश्यकता के कारण पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन की आवश्यकता हुई।

प्रस्तुत पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन में पथ में पूर्व प्रावधानित 4 Vent का 600 एम०एम० ब्यास के पुलिया के स्थान पर 1000 ब्यास का 4 Vent के कॉउजवे बनाने का प्रावधान किया गया है। प्रावकलन, में पूर्व स्वीकृत प्रावकलन में प्रावधानित अन्य सभी मद एवं मात्रा यथावत् है। प्रस्तुत पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन पूर्व स्वीकृत दर के आधार पर तैयार किया गया है।

प्रस्तुत पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन की राशि रुपये 46,50,600.00 आता है जो प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि रुपये 46.98 लाख. के अर्न्तगत है। फलतः पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन की मात्र पुनरीक्षित प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति अपेक्षित है।

कनीय अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

A STATE

सहायक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल रजीली

Rohal singh

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.

ABSTRACT OF COST ESTIMATE

STATE CNCH . SL NO	- OGGI ESTIMATE
SAMPARK ROUTE NO	7400
MAME OF ROAD	8245
(STRICT	Gulabbigna To Road
S OCK	NAWADA
LENGTH OF ROAD	NARHAT
LENGTH OF NEW CONSTRUCTION	0.69
	0 69
LENGTH OF CC PAVEMENT	0 69
C D STRUCTURES	0 00

HUME DIPE AUSEWAY

No	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
1	PREPARATORY WORKS, SITE CLEARANCE, DISMANTLING & SETTING OUT	Rs	41244 65
2	EARTH WORK, EROSION CONTROL & SUBGRADE PREPARATION	Rs	695254 54
3	G.S.B.	Rs	713768 01
4	W.B.M. GRADE-III	Rs	415761.08
5	PRIME COAT	Rs	112270 80
Ĉ.	TACK COAT	Rs	38782 55
7	MIX SEAL SURFACING	Rs	479685 90
8	TRAFFIC SIGNS, MARKINGS & OTHER ROAD APPURTENANCES	Rs	333985 00
9	CONSTRUCTION OF CAUSEWAY	Rs	1081872
	SUB TOTAL (PART-A)	Rs	3912624.55
	ADD 1 % FOR LABOUR CESS ON (A)	Rs	39126.00
	ADD 12 % FOR G.S.T. ON (A)	Rs	469515 00
	Add 10 % on Cost of Material for Seigniorage Fee	Rs	62241 00
10	PLANTING OF TREES	Rs	28000 00
	TOTAL (PART-A)-	Rs	4511506.55
	Say-	Rs	4511507
11 .	ADD FOR FIVE YEAR MAINTENANCE (PART-B)	Rs	910439
	ADD 1 % FOR LABOUR CESS ON (B)	Rs	9104
	ADD 12 % FOR G.S.T. ON (B)	Rs	109253
	Add 10 % on Cost of Material for Seigniorage Fee	Rs	2715
	TOTAL FOR FIVE YEAR MAINTENANCE (PART-B)	Rs	1031511
	TOTAL OF PART-A + PART-B	Rs	5543018
	LESS 16.10 % AS PER AGGREEMENT	Rs	892426
	TOTAL COST OF PROJECT	Rs	4650592

TOTAL COST Rs in Lakh

46.506

60 g . OF V

AE

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Rajauli

Rob. 1 51-84

P.W.D. Works Ovn.

Rajouli.

1 wher NO BERDA (HS) - MMG SY - 121/2018 - 609 dut) 1/4 Amont 4. - 46.980 Call. Revised T. A detells. Const east - 1 45. 11507 Cal. 19412 SAI 10.31511 (a) 50.31511 00. 1- 20, agreement e below 151 9 (-) 8. 92426 to. y 46.50592 Ce Technically approved for 1 46.50592 ce I forty Sio with fifty thoughow frise house mosty two Superintending Engineer Rural Works Department 66 Works Circle, Gaya 801111 Rah-1 Sing